Department of

Environmental Protection

~ Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road

Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor 4 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Secretary -

December 29, 1998

Ms. Connie Guherrez

La Chemise Dry Cleaner
13262 Southwest Eighth Street
Miami, Florida 33184

Re: Facility No.: 0250978

- Dear Ms. Guherrez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 16, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January

15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing - address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, _
= cqééfé;;zzi
g z : ’ AA TNl
‘ Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Frotect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s. Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Zﬂ C}v[ernfse DU 6[(’&27(;&6 - ?onn/'é 60'461:6617

759%(—92 Ci\/&_//?&, JQ

2. Site Name (For example, plant name br number):

. A @
La cHemiee Dry Cleancce ,;?& %
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number: ' ’ %Vo} ,j
7()'7 C{/ﬁ?n‘]l %;&4‘
4. Facility Location: # ‘be‘ 2,
Street Address: 1 3262 < W £S (5} ?Q\
City: le T/ A County: 'DQCJ,Q Zip Code: . 221 gq W 4(

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

@anm-’é é:u /7”6’1’,2601 — PIZ@S/\CL{’/? VL

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: #
Street Address: | 3262 SWJ ¥5
City: - M ioane = Tl - County: bacj_,e - -~ Zip Code: 3--3-/"-1q76/

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (308)225 - S5T Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

)VU 's Feiag (M ﬂué—%/ f/)

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 3263 SW 85 'L

City: M oot TL County: DGOLQ ZipCode: 322/ & C/
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (368) 225 - gssS% Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control ‘Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |[Purchased” |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit I May-2%
(1) w/ ref. condenser Yes
(2) w/ carbon adsorber Yes

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

]Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ b O | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | 3 ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ X ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source

Existing large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L1
[ X ]




4. What control technology is required on machines puréuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) L

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser X ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |
No such units on-site [ X]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

cLLkrk

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ZM éU/EZZEZ, | J)2-07 -5

Signagure i Date
el '

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS @ L)
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST *8 = O
| 25 ©
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ){ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY,, -0 o=
o = i
| RE-INSPECTION Q vz B <
23 @ ‘
53 B M
e

alrs 1o#: DR S0 ANE [ ar. 5/'5l 94

FACILITY NAME:

TIME IN: {:40prm  TIME OUT: 2 - gm
La Chemise ]\ry O leaner

(52002

FACILITY LOCATION:

Sw g St

M amf}. FiL_ 33(8Y

CONTACT NAME: AU (S Frras

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : () oNN e G utierre  PHONE: ( 50’5)9&5— §8555
T ) .. :
PHONE: (5057995 ~SE55

“PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

a

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

Q

5. This is a correct facility classification

Q
Q

{1 No notification form

U Drop store/out of business/petroleumn
2. New small area source x
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

a

Y anN xCan not determine

1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was dﬂ((ﬂogﬁlo S. CN) féCCl“P‘/'S 61 S)L/‘Q)

i of5
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”PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

8]

oW

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Uy anN @</A
o

ay ON A
dv an
I;/Y ON QON/A

Qy ON 1174//\

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

(V5]

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

E]<( ON
5}4 ON ON/A

mé ON ON/A
ay 54

Uy UN UN/A

ool

E—

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay Aan
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? dy anN anNa
. 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN anva
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnNn/A (
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aN anN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
. perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON OnNA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy aN anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? gy aN anNA JI
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay @<
2. Maintained rolling monthly totai of perc consumption? ay Eﬂ<
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
(4
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay 4N M4/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON [B’(/A
4. Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay OnN @ﬁ//\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy anN G{N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay @6\1
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5
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”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

a.

b.

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, E/
couplings, and valves Qdy @N ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ay [26\1 ON/A
-Filter gaskets and seating ay El< UN/A
Pumps ay KZ{\J UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay EA TIN/A
Water separators ay lﬂé UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visua! examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

A‘\k? lDOYCL @V\'W

Inspector’s N ( ease Print)

R

Insp

Sxonat e

4 0of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

o
o o

ay CM( aN/A

ay &aN UN/A

MKJ aN/A
ay m/ aN/A
ay &4 aN/A

5 //3/9 i

Dhte of "lnspecuon

5/2000

Appr'oximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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o
ANNUAL %

* TYPE OF INSPECTION:

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

V AIR QUALITY GENERAL l’F’[ r
SPECTION SUMMARY REPOR’

RE-INSPECTION D

TIME IN: TIME OUT:

[ 40 pro

&7JS orm

TYPE OF FACILITY:

Perc Dry Cleanoy—

aiRs ipi: DAS097 &

FACILITY NAME:

/oo Chemise. ])fv (eancs—

bme::{// 3/99

/3002 Sw- &’

FACILITY LOCATION:

St

AMiami, FL 3318%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @nmz (:/(/L'I/‘IW &

PHONE NUMBERY( - 805)9@5— %%g;

0

I ! discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is fouﬁd  be
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following co

E ')
Zo -
g= L ™
=2 S
nipliance g
n
¢ = <

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQ};JE(ED""

Falled 40 mendfov + recerd 'n momy —f&mgeyafu}@
(mﬁ?o%ce{iﬁ 452 ) 6;/(2 ou %1@ + rpcmrd? LA~ Ba,@;j,y\ _
0f the ref - condenser on 0 Bweekly basis-| providid .

Fabed +p conduet + recwd’bi—h/eek/y
Jeak /05,0€Cﬁm

+ recordon

ﬁe in /mducmf’%pecf
/e

[ts of Jeak

_ /’Week/\/ hasis (Kecord in © Lfd/)
Fa//ecz' +e keep ,De/’c recelpis 5@9;/\ keﬁpmﬁ r*PC»er S on $;7<£
on Site por a minimwm of 5 o /2 meth rof “”j log in
uﬁm ourd /@7@7;@ a ralhnz(j l(;j Khe C l/)da/ Drovids Q/O .
o stwtup [ shutdown ] me - top maching manual wi
/ Trouble.sbhovting Sectien &7
\77&70::0”/3 b D? AChine m@mucd) S/%%f - % e 5 ‘
No mpe/u wre auge. on | Deferming e, mechanic ot a’"%‘w?*
f Q
’m‘ of ref ’3 a@d Z ac fM /MWQ 2t

Condsraer

)/W U]‘ 77&. ng Cor e S eI+

appropriate (n-
e P e

COMMENTS: £/ 07’/
For waste

Arums . (App/bgéo
19/98)a

y dves pot- have secondlor

}/ CWMW

#n both IWS +ur perr(ts

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

5%90053

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

NO

YESI:]

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:n~\

bora.

Grinesy

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE;

Please Print) '

/u_/p\PHONE NUMBER:

(33)372-193Ls

e

Revised 10/96




Rikde T TR

N .
‘ Mar. 12 1992 o7l 0PM Pl
v (3
- (]

!

f .. ..AIRS #: [ SLE /7 2 XV DWCLK \‘ _‘X(\/ @EEW jmed 10/10/96

;¢ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENY, wx L PERMIT
"" ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIONUNI® 1999

1 i '&%L Ly - Q - ' .

; ua t _

FACILITY NAME: __ / (7ﬁéﬁ? ¢ /5 y’M_ ( / RN Ma“;*gemem-gv,’g,‘c;;- 5/ ﬁﬁq
FACILITY LOCATION: /5:’ (o 5 Suled SH . B o

, A oird, FL 33/8Y

3 - — : —
A Anmmnepo;i;ng Period: ) 1974 1o N 19957

‘ Bas:d oR each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliarce with DER, Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statemeni. QvEes @NO

_ I NO, complete the following:

r , #1. Tcm m condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comphance during the repartmg period st?'ﬂ(?we /
No Q ¢LBY d /\6 epwu (6 ak Mf(hm zjﬁf eondonser 1:@%@ rollng /cq v‘ u&:w n/
Bscact period ofnon—comphmcc f!om 4 /‘%Z&}X o /(j o QH‘I(/)C %n
Action(s) taken to achieve corapliance- 1"5(’ (N kﬁ’epl /1 Q Yo zﬁ)’ds i QQAQI@M JD YoV 4,0 0(
Method used to demonstrate comphbiance: ( il 77'119/ N 0 L Lﬂ.ﬁmdﬂ' [T

éi #2. Term or condiion of the generl permit that has not beea in continuous compliance during the reparting period stated above:
No femp. g_éz-@%lﬁ; o7 ovlBlet side 07( ref. 0 endenses

fom ______ 13/95% e B9 ‘? e
Action{s) taken to achicve compliance: 1r 1stal / 4 ’[%m ;;Qr | Q‘fm

'Mcthoé used o demonstrate compliance: F Q/‘KL 4 ?( € / ,L_':) 7‘ .5 72@; 50 f)ﬁﬁé_..[’/) 7[
" atfnz D. Grinov”

As the responsible official, ] hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasorable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are Irue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptios of perchloroethylone solvent. based
upon rolling averages of purchase recwipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-1o dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination fanlllttes

_/?
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _1 (Y IV LA K’? j/' ) CHFEZE f“” W~f o b tzg,,ﬁ, R
Name (Pleagk Print) Signaturs ,V ~——> Date

] Exact peniod, of non-compliance. from

e s -

“This form is madc available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. i is at the
discretion of the respansible official 1o use this form.

*RMS 7 ' |
=lils9 . Page _Z. of [
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e L8 T _ [ r v .
TR STEIN=. g R LY
i S T p0.BOX 380578 < MIAMI, FLORIDA 332380578 .

W5 < DADE: (306) 764.4551 ¢ TOL FRFE. 1-500:3338883 o FAX (305) 751-8380

Mar 1z 199h 11 29PM pv

SHIP TO

|
T@ _ e N
' 'LA ChEMISE DRY CLEAKERS InC WA CHEMISE ORY CLEANERS 1ML
3842 SW 137 AVERUEL . 3842 5% 137 AVERUE

: C IANY FU 33175

“MIAMI FL 3317%
: ®

ST BATE ToRBERNG, TDATE . JCUSTOMEANG.]  CUSTGMERPO.NO. | ~ — TERMS “SALEBNAN

3204 2-NELI0L00 kljﬂﬁa MLEIN LR L 3xhd4 R
- : ' - auR TRUCK

“pEscrPTION. 0 . L i QUANTITY | ¢ UNITPRICE | AMOUNT B

-

L EBM2S THELHONM m.t OL,eTER=2. 8", -0/ Z8A i 36 .600 AL O

Suptcta! '

Sates Tax o 2.3

Totel : 3

Check # 1394 ' o 36.240R
.

1u?n' i

i
LN 30 mag ©
4NW@N&HﬁM_
Fl mt Division
i -
w?":;PéééiATE VIOUR BUST M 88 ' e .
PARTS INVOICE |
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METROPOLITAN DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

METRODAD

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURAC MANAGEMEZ
33 S'W. 2nd AVEN
O MIAML FL8RIDA 33130-1

(3@15;-372457
TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION = (@

DATE: (/25 /94 TIME:  _[0: 20 4.
CALLER: (beb/@ (7r (ALt TITLE: iﬂS,OéaL
SUBJECT: Piwp(j&ug}c Installation + CC

§ SlIGON 7
N Jiy Jo ne

INg

3
Buuig&\m1

AR
CEVNE

. Husband of o,
CONTACT NAME: M- [ﬂdv'mfreh TITLE: _(gpeaks E/)a]/sh

COMPANY: [t CDZ?é/ﬂf&@bm | ¢aner  PHONE #(305) (94[/ 9495 a
ADDRESS: [320A Sto K S

MESSAGE:

. [Ldu/rsz\ vetuwined my call &ULC’Q /h/[/(gfé((/
4WUL Le. ’D man ‘o (nstall ﬁ(ﬁ %{mg) Ao ar D@fmfé,
i 3UH’ of Tuue. #He 5%&/%5?7‘/7&%%4&1&@
yeasoms dre Cadscng Hu éw(&g/, Hf Wi/ fg(
e e e(unfg o,(\%/u, /HSJm ot ou o




METROPOLITAN DADE COUI\@. FLORIDA o o .
. oy | 5@»@
METRO-DADE CENTER
ENVIAOHMENTAL RESOUACES MANAQEMENY
SUIYE 1310
111 NW. 13t STREET

sMIAMI, FLORIOA 33128.197)
Q05) 37533716

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

Date: [p / /M /074) Time:_j_:_g_.é am/@ Phone: (4 305 )ULfQ" QQZLQ
, : Hushand | 0f RO
Name: M r. Cﬂ/d [€Fy ¥ h Title: (ﬂ:}éats [:na[;g

Company/Agency: [CL Chﬁi’)ﬂ e D/f\/ ()/FQM Permit/File: )1 60%78
Address J@;[pg S(/O g S{ Clty MIW State: FL Zip: 53/3‘/
subject: F DT (%WCLO Poa it ( (0 and ‘@GW Q(Lu@t QC“DW 'Up) |

DERM Official: 7}6[/)[9?,@ G[f [W Title: S[\)Q d_UY I

MESSAGE:
M (cdlemw\ Stabid that i 7[€//u7 Q@/UM
will_he_installad +u weekend, ”}»‘[ [//90/”7«- T
has te he installod e yna ol Gne s ot o
pse ond e moplanie |s upable 46 do (it
+he weefendl @A /r2)G97 - Mr Gutiorve
maal 7/&@% 53 a(@m Z;/ Y. f@(’€/D7LJMC§
CC .

Call Referred to:

Title:

{(Misc3/T. Comm)



-, 4LITAN DADE COUI\€ FLORIDA ' @ tS\ Dy . \ F%

: BEST AVAILABLE cow an®

| . METRO-DADE CENTER
/ . . ENV'I“ONMENTAL RESOURACES MANAGEMENT
y SUITE 1310
’ 111 NW. 13t STREET
MIAML, FLOAIDA 133128-1971
. @05y 3753376

TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION

}Date: 5/85/%9 Time:ﬁ_:p.m Phone: (506 ) [,0"{(7 - 9799
band of P
Name: "4]’ GL{‘/'I m@") Title: ;ib}{niaélshengﬁgka

’Company/Agency La, C%/}'}’)/ e b/’\/ 8(€W Permit/File: 0 ) S0 97K
‘Address‘: /39(;”9\ Q(,O & 5[‘ City: ZH {‘Qm{ State: FL, Zip: BX | 1
susject:_FDEP (nnuad (i Gennal Peamit, Jaspectim rpsults (5/5)

;DERM Officialg @é)b(,@ @ r / iy~ Title: :Z?)W QLDT A .

Laried /‘b Jmmd) ot 1 60 had eontacted Moo hanre .
N mantfoctiuet Lo defoimio /%/ MAchesle |
NAs %eﬂug carAge o cttle Cv’MW of uj ,
ondensi Ma Guﬁuu/x\ (011( 0l wChack [
Yohon mnlmdc ot

Call Referred to:

Title:

|
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE VGENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
' RE-INSPECTION a £

<

==
AIRS ID#: __ (0D SOT FH DATE: S//3/60  TIME IN: % TIM‘%’ OUT‘(S 2 So0
@ % .
FACILITY NAME: E\Q«Vl ubﬂ,, Cgl SA~janAy % O Y ﬁ
(5/) A (92 N
FACILITY LOCATION: 132 (2 NUEIR S O Nez D &)
. : % %
Mu—e\ Aco FL CZ'Q O’:,A
5y T
. - 3 @
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : a/ PHONE: /'Sm" 9&3" S'WT,
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QA No notification form ,
(... ck appropriate box) QO Drop store‘out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source @\ 2. ixew small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvr
transfer onty, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ofy anN OcCan not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was »__Mﬁ_ callons. \
L R A

[ of™S

Revised 9715/97



|] PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning {acility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

WIS

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON §hwa
Oy aN @A
WY ON

&y ON QAwA

Qy aN f(ya

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

(93]

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

dy ON

D\: ON ON/A
Ay OGN ON/A
Oy aN

Oy anN ON/A

ay an

—

RATSIAN

Revised Q715707




l“*v’r

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: —'

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy aN anN/aA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine s venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' Oy aN OanNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : ay aN anN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times? ay anN awNa

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check wppropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? 2y AN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Ay ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay UN §N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ Oy ON "Q\I/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON &EN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON &hNA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ Ay ON WA
Problem corrected? ay ON 8N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON ©/A

Sof's [evised 9713707



”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

~ inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(99

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

&Y ON ON/A
&y ON ON/A
&y ON ON/A
&y ON ON/A
KY ON ON/A

&y aN anN/A

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical -detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

ay anN
&Y anN
Oy ON &n/A

@Ay ON ON/A
&2y AN aAN/A

dy ON OnN/a

Cartridge filter housings <&Y ON ON/A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

I using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

b.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.< in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

=
<€

&l
0

a
‘m ,’I.A\

‘ay ON

gy anN

Qy anN
ay ON
Qy an

Lien

~ ~
,/%Aqn £\

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

N

hd .
fnspector € Signature

4ol

5*;// ’?’4@

Date of Inspection

\/A 1

Approximate Date of Next inspection

Revised 97153797
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT |
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT (i

TYPE-OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]U/”  RE-INSPECTION []

TIME IN: L4 20 TIME OUT: (So?® AIRS ID#: TOEFE —-o0>
| TYPE OF FACILITY: Povre bm\ Cloomn - » -

FACILITY NAME: ool CRpan . DATE: s:// 71/00

FACILITY LOCATION: 132063  S.> X k.

' Noeler  ©C .

RespoNsIBLE OFFICIAL__ Pl Qe PHONE NUMBER: 20§ -~ 43 T~ 255

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies vere noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

-~

S

COMMENTS:. . éw NG QL‘T

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[] . NO[«]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7o

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:  Tvan Faamen

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: &M A PHONE NUMBER: 3035 - 37 ~6%%)

NS =
Page of .  Revised 10/96




AIRS ID#: 02D 3K~ 0o Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: - el € Qaceun

FACILITY LOCA’I‘ION:V AR 73— Sv..\ ) 8’ /Jl . i
. i ~ VAT 7§ ZJUU

Y _ "Alr Quality
Management Division

Annual Reporting Period: _ %wﬁj TO M@’ 1&"2—0

2

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &AvEs Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during t?pning period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to /

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: - /

#2. Term or condition of the géneral permit that has not been in continubus compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of 'non-cbmpliance: from / to

Action(s) taken-to achieve compliance: /

Method used to demonsuat; compliance:- \v/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed.after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear jfor transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C&/\Am N t'co

Name‘CPEase Print)_ gnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states ""...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable.
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /%//0/2 (4l

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250978

RENELI DRY CLEANERS ' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ADELY CALDERIN - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
15881 SW 8TH STREET Fund: 20-2-035001

MIAMI FL Obj.: 002273

33177
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: Jtem &if Restncte elivery is desired. | o 7
& Printy 'your name and address on the reverse C. Signature ; L - .
| $0 that we can return the card to you. ; I Agent -
) : - B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Addressee
{ - or on the front if Space permiis - - ==
. D. Is delivery address different from item 12 {d Yes
: *. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
} n ’ P AIRSID # V250978
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1, 2, and 3. Also oomp*etn ' i
i . ftem 4 if n,n,\v_ 'u_ﬂq.;'envery is desired. i
: 8 Print your riame and address on the reverse e !
— no- 80 that we-san returd the ¢ard to you: ©. Signature » . '
; = Attach this Tard to the back of the mailpisce, bYe , . LlAgent ,
] or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee . . ’
; ) . Anicle Add = D. Is delivery adciress different from item 12 [ Yes ' e e e
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5 { . A
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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4 AIRS ID # 0250978 ) =
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" U.S. Postal Service R
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complgte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -
© item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

s |
o
u-' .
s | .
L0 Postage | $ ‘
n
[=e] .
~ Ceﬁlfled Fee Postmark
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[ | (Endorsement Required)
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B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
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x ent
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1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address diﬁ;W Yes |
If YES, enter delivery dddress below: [J No
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